TRIVENI ENTERPRISES LTD

March 08, 2022

To, The Deputy Gen. Manager, Dept.of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd, P.J.Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Triveni Enterprises Limited - Non-compliance under SEBI regulation 2015

Find enclosed herewith disclosure the advisory letters received by the Exchange.

Further note that we are in the process of getting an update of the Website as per LODR 2015.

For Triveni Enterprises Limited

Bhavin Nagda Director

DIN: 06727240



LIST/COMP/YG/079/2021-22

February 25, 2022

Bhavin Hemendra Nagda- Chairperson Triveni Enterprises Limited 2 C, S No. 24, N G Park, S V Road, Rawalpada, Dahisar (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400068 Sub: Triveni Enterprises Limited- Non-compliance under SEBI regulation

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the provisions of Regulation 46 (1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 "The listed entity shall maintain a functional website containing the basic information about the listed entity"

However, it is observed that the website of the Company is not functional which is a violation of Regulation 46 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. Considering aforesaid, the company is hereby advised that the Company should ensure to have a functional website make necessary arrangements to make its website functional immediately. Company is further warned to henceforth maintain functional website and ensure compliance, keeping in mind not only the letter but the spirit of the requirement as laid down in the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. Any delay and laxity in disclosing the details as required under the Regulations in future, would attract suitable disciplinary action, as may be deemed fit. Lastly, the Company is advised to place this warning letter before its Board of Directors and communicate their comments thereon, to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully

Deputy General Manager Listing Compliance **Abhijit Pai**

Shyam Bhagirath

Listing Compliance

Manager

JOHN SENSEX

